being in addition to any easements specifically set forth on the recorded plat of LITTLE BEAR 

subdivision. 

Section 17.  Once construction has been commenced on the erection of any single family 

dwelling on any building site covered by these covenants, the exterior thereof must be completed within 

three hundred sixty-five (365) days. 

Section 18. No hunting shall be allowed within the boundaries of LITTLE BEAR, as reflected on 

the recorded plat. 

Section 19.  All electric, and telephone line installations and connections from the owner's 

property line to the residence shall be placed underground.